
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401586
DATE : 15.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012401418

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 19.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401418

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 2700129912 SOLENOID VALVE COMPLETE WITH COIL, MAKE: IMI
NORGREN, INDIRECT SOLENOIDACTUATED SPOOL
VALVES, MODEL NUMBER: 2636247, 5/2 WAY VALVE,
 PORT SIZE:G 1/4, D-CODE: B6184, P: 1 TO 10BAR,
COIL VOLTAGE: 24VDC, ID NUMBER:9933111,
D-CODE B6146, COIL ID NUMBER: 4210, 4260, D-
CODE B6194, KEMA 98ATEX 4452 X IECEX KEM
09.0068X, EX II 2G EX E MB IIC, II 2D EX TB
IIICT130DEGC DB IP66, 24V, 162MA, 3.9W, T4- 40<
TA<80DEGC, USED FOR FG BUFFERCOMPRESSOR
IN MEXT.

         2 EA

2 2700132732 VALVE MANUAL & MECHANICAL ACTUATED; 3/2
MANUAL BUT TO N OPERATED SPRINGRETURN
VALVES; MFR: NORGREN IMI HERION; MODEL:
03040502; DIM
ENSION NO:33; OPERATING FORCE: 31N;
OPERATING PRESSURE: -0.9 TO 10BAR;
COLOR:GREEN; BODY: PA6; ACTUATION: BUT TO
N/SPRING; PORT SI Z
E: G1/8 INCH;SPARES KIT: 03840802; VALVE
CABINET V3 PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT IDENT
NUMBER:2-01-22015; POSITION: 1.4; USED FOR FIRE
SHU T O

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401586
DATE : 15.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012401418

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 19.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401418

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

FF VALVE SOV CABINET INJAMEX.KKS: 71EKG70;
71QFB70; 72EKG70; 72QFB70.

3 2700132733 SOLENOID VALVE COMPLETE WITH COIL; DIRECT
SOLENOID ACTUATED POPPET VALVEWITH COIL;
MFR: NORGREN IMI HERION; MODEL: 2401103;
SOLENOI
D GROUP:A+B; DRAWING NO: 1; HOUSING: BRASS;
MATERIAL SEAT SEAL: NBR;
OPERATINGPRESSURE: 0 TO 10BAR; ORIFICE: 5MM;
PORT SIZE: G1/4 IN
CH; SOLENOID COIL;MODEL: 4260; SOLENOID
GROUP B; POWER CONSUMPTION 24VDC: 3.9W;
RATEDCURRENT 24VDC: 162MA; PROTECTION
CLASS: IP6 6 (
WITH CABLE GLAND);EX-PROTECTION
(ATEX-CATEGORY): II 2 G EX E MB IIC T4/T6 GB II 2 D
EX TBIIIC T130DEGC DB IP66; ELECTRICAL CONN
ECTI
ONS: M20 X 1.5; DRAWING NO:6; CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
NO: 4; VALVE CABINET V3 PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT
IDENTNUMBER: 2-01-22015; POSITION: 1.5 ; 1.6
; 1.7; Y01; Y02; USED FOR FIRESHU TO FF VALVE
SOV CABINET IN JAMEX.KKS: QFB70AA153;

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401586
DATE : 15.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012401418

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 19.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401418

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

QFB70AA154.

4 2700132734 VALVE; DIRECT SOLENOID ACTUATED POPPET
VALVE WITHOUT COIL; MFR: NORGRENIMI HERION;
MODEL: 2401103; SOLENOID GROUP: A+B;
DRAWING NO:
 1;HOUSING: BRASS; MATERIAL SEAT SEAL: NBR;
OPERATING PRESSURE: 0 TO 10BAR;ORIFICE: 5MM;
PORT SIZE: G1/4 INCH; VALVE CABINET V3 PN E
UMATIC CIRCUITIDENT NUMBER: 2-01-22015;
POSITION: 1.5; USED FOR FIRE SHU TO FF
VALVESOV CABINET IN JAMEX.KKS: QFB70AA153;
QFB70AA 15
4.

         2 EA

5 2700132735 SOLENOID COIL ONLY; MFR: NORGREN IMI HERION;
MODEL: 4260; SOLENOID GROUPB; POWER
CONSUMPTION 24VDC: 3.9W; RATED CURRENT
24VDC: 162M
A;PROTECTION CLASS: IP66 (WITH CABLE GLAND);
EX-PROTECTION(ATEX-CATEGORY): II 2 G EX E MB
IIC T4/T6 GB II 2 D EX TB IIIC T130DEGCDB
IP66; ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS: M20 X 1.5;
DRAWING NO: 6; CIRCUITDIAGRAM NO: 4; USED
FOR DIRECT SOLENOID ACTUATED POPPET VALVE

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401586
DATE : 15.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012401418

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 19.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401418

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

WIT HOU
TCOIL; MODEL: 2401103; SOLENOID GROUP: A+B;
DRAWING NO: 1; HOUSING:BRASS; MATERIAL SEAT
SEAL: NBR; OPERATING PRESSURE: 0 TO 10B AR;O
RIFICE: 5MM; PORT SIZE: G1/4 INCH; VALVE
CABINET V3 PNEUMATIC CIRCUITIDENT NUMBER:
2-01-22015; POSITION: 1.6; Y01; Y02; USED F OR FI
RE SHU TOFF VALVE SOV CABINET IN JAMEX.KKS:
QFB70AA153; QFB70AA154.

6 2700132736 VALVE SHUTTLE VALVE OR LOGIC FUNCTION T65;
MFR: NORGREN IMI HERION;MODEL: T65C1800;
PORT SIZE: G1/8 INCH; VALVE CABINET V3
PNEUMATI
CCIRCUIT IDENT NUMBER: 2-01-22015; POSITION:
1.8; USED FOR FIRE SHU TO FFVALVE SOV
CABINET IN JAMEX.71EKG70; 71QFB70; 72EKG70;
72Q F
B70.

         2 EA

7 2700132742 VALVE; DIRECT SOLENOID ACTUATED POPPET
VALVE 3/2 WITHOUT COIL; MFR:NORGREN IMI
HERION; MODEL: 9600340; SOLENOID GROUP: 13D;
DIMENSI
ON NO:1; HOUSING: BRASS; MATERIAL SEAT SEAL:

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401586
DATE : 15.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012401418

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 19.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401418

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

NBR; OPERATING PRESSURE: 0 TO14BAR; ORIFICE:
3MM; PORT SIZE: G1/4 INCH; VALVE CABINET
V2 PNEUMATICCIRCUIT IDENT NUMBER: 2-01-21864;
POSITION: 1.5; USED FOR FGS VALVECABINET
VERSION2 71EKG70; 72EKG70; 70EKF20; SOV KK S:
 71QFB70AA153A & B;72QFB70AA153A & B;
70QFB47AA702A & B; 70QFB48AA702A & B;
70QFB50AA702A &B.

8 2700132743 SOLENOID COIL ONLY; MFR: NORGREN IMI HERION;
MODEL: 4230; SOLENOIDSGROUP 13D; POWER
CONSUMPTION 24VDC: 11.4W; RATED CURRENT
24VDC: 4
75MA;PROTECTION CLASS: IP66 (WITH CABLE
GLAND); EX-PROTECTION(ATEX-CATEGORY): II 2 G
EX E MB IIC T4/T6 GB II 2 D EX TB IIIC T130D EG
CDB IP66; ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS: M20 X 1.5;
DRAWING NO: 6; CIRCUITDIAGRAM NO: 4; USED
FOR DIRECT SOLENOID ACTUATED POPPET VALVE
3/
2WITHOUT COIL; MFR: NORGREN IMI HERION;
MODEL: 9600340; SOLENOID GROUP:13D;
DIMENSION NO: 1; HOUSING: BRASS; MATERIAL
SEAT SEAL : NB

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401586
DATE : 15.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012401418

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 19.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401418

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

R;OPERATING PRESSURE: 0 TO 14BAR; ORIFICE:
3MM; PORT SIZE: G1/4 INCH;VALVE CABINET V2
PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT IDENT NUMBER: 2-01-218 64; P
OSITION:1.6; Y01; Y02; USED FOR FGS VALVE
CABINET VERSION2 71EKG70; 72EKG70;70EKF20;
SOV KKS: 71QFB70AA153A & B; 72QFB70AA153 A &
B;
 70QFB47AA702A &B; 70QFB48AA702A & B;
70QFB50AA702A & B.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Spares

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401586
DATE : 15.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012401418

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 19.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401418

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 7  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


